D
C
-D
C
Input
Input Voltage Range • 24 V (9-36 VDC)
48 V (18-72 VDC)
Input Current • See table

C
JTB03 Series
Mechanical Details
Models and Ratings
Input
Voltage(1)
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current(3)
Efficiency
Model
Number(2, 4)No Load Full Load
9-36 VDC
3.3 VDC 600 mA 15.0 mA 117 mA 70% JTB0324S3V3
5.0 VDC 600 mA 15.0 mA 174 mA 72% JTB0324S05
12.0 VDC 250 mA 15.0 mA 165 mA 76% JTB0324S12
15.0 VDC 200 mA 15.0 mA 165 mA 76% JTB0324S15
±5.0 VDC ±300 mA 25.0 mA 179 mA 70% JTB0324D05
±12.0 VDC ±125 mA 25.0 mA 174 mA 72% JTB0324D12
±15.0 VDC ±100 mA 25.0 mA 174 mA 72% JTB0324D15
18-72 VDC
3.3 VDC 600 mA 7.5 mA 58 mA 70% JTB0348S3V3
5.0 VDC 600 mA 7.5 mA 87 mA 72% JTB0348S05
12.0 VDC 250 mA 7.5 mA 81 mA 77% JTB0348S12
15.0 VDC 200 mA 7.5 mA 81 mA 77% JTB0348S15
±5.0 VDC ±300 mA 12.0 mA 88 mA 72% JTB0348D05
±12.0 VDC ±125 mA 12.0 mA 87 mA 72% JTB0348D12
±15.0 VDC ±100 mA 12.0 mA 87 mA 70% JTB0348D15
Notes
1. Nominal input voltage 24 or 48 VDC.
2. For optional 1500 VDC isolation add suffix ‘-H’ to model number.
3. Input current is at nominal input voltage.